AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC		CONTRACT ID CODE	F	PAGE OF	PAGES				
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE	DATE	4. REQ	UISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PRC	JECT NO.	. (If applicable)		
P00001	See Bloc	k 16C	24EM000342						
6. ISSUED BY CODE	893034		7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE 03001						
EM-Los Alamos EMCBC U.S. Department of Energy 1200 Trinity Drive, Suite 400 Los Alamos NM 87544			EMCBC U.S. Department of Energy EM Consolidated Business Center 550 Main Street, Room 7-010 Cincinnati OH 45202						
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street	, county, State and I	ZIP Code)	(x) 9A.	AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.					
INDUSTRIAL ECONOMICS INC Attn: Michael Donlan 2067 MASSACHUSETTS AVE STE 4 CAMBRIDGE MA 021401337			9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)						
				x					
CODE F1BNQ68LSJ61	FACILITY CODE		0	9/15/2023					
	11. THIS ITE	M ONLY APPLIES TO AN	MENDM	ENTS OF SOLICITATIONS					
separate letter or electronic communication which incl RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to each letter or electronic communication makes referent 12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If req. 01259-2023-33-490820-25233-1  13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO M	RECEIPT OF OF other an offer a noce to the solicital uired)	FERS PRIOR TO THE Hardy submitted , such of tion and this amendment Net 002157-00000	HOUR A change , and is Inc 00-0	ND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJE may be made by letter or electronic communic received prior to the opening hour and date sp rease: \$3	ection, properties.	OF YOUR ovided	,		
	CT/ORDER IS MO I IN ITEM 14, PU	DDIFIED TO REFLECT T RSUANT TO THE AUTH	HE ADI ORITY	ES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE MINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in FAR 43.103(b).  TY OF:					
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification	and authority)								
X FAR 52.232-22 Limita		Funds (April	198	4)					
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor 🗵 is not		sign this document and			g office.				
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION UEI: F1BNQ68LSJ61									
The purpose of this modifica Payment:  OR for EMCBC https://vipers.doe.gov  Any questions, please contactory call/email 855-384-7377 of VipersSupport@hq.doe.gov  Fund: 01259 Appr Year: 2023 Entity: 490820 Object Class: 1111643 Project: 0002157 WFO Continued  Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	t r Allottee: 25233 Pr : 0000000	: 33 Report rogram: ) Local Use:	., as her		ull force	and effect			
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR		15C. DATE SIGNED	1	INITED STATES OF AMERICA	_		C. DATE SIGNED		
(Signature of person authorized to sign)				(Signature of Contracting Officer)			2/19/2023		

 CONTINUATION SHEET
 REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED 47QRAA20D0044/89303423FEM400020/P00001
 PAGE 2
 OF 2
 3

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

INDUSTRIAL ECONOMICS INC

ITEM NO.	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)
	000000				
	Period of Performance: 09/24/2023 to 09/23/2026				
	Change Item 00001 to read as follows(amount shown				
	is the total amount):				
00001					050 045 5
00001	Labor Line item value is: \$859,347.50				859,347.5
	Incrementally Funded Amount: \$572,898.34				
	Change Item 00002 to read as follows (amount shown is the total amount):				
	is the total amount):				
00002	Materials				24,360.0
	Line item value is: \$24,360.00				
	Incrementally Funded Amount: \$16,240.00				
	Change Item 00003 to read as follows(amount shown				
	is the total amount):				
00003	Travel				116,280.0
00003	Line item value is: \$116,280.00				110,200.0
	Incrementally Funded Amount: \$77,520.00				

LANL Natural Resource Damage Assessment Support Services
Ecological and Groundwater Assessment
89303423FEM400020
Modification P00001
Page 3 of 3

## 1. Summary of Changes:

In accordance with Federal Acquisition Regulation 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds (APR 1984), the US Department of Energy (DOE) hereby issues this unilateral modification for the purposes of adding funding amounts. Funding amounts are increased from \$333,329.17 to \$666,658.34. This amounts to a total increase of \$333,329.17. There is no change to the value ceiling of this task order.

2. <u>As a result of (1) above, this task order is specifically modified to effect the following changes: For administrative convenience, only affected sections of the task order are shown here. Changes are highlighted for easy identification.</u>

## (a) SECTION 1.5 LIMITATION OF FUNDS

## FROM:

The total obligated amount is \$286,449.17 for CLIN 00001, \$8,120.00 for CLIN 00002, and \$38,760.00 for CLIN 00003. The total available funding under this task order is \$333,329.17 which is available for payment of services provided during the task order period of performance found in Clause 5.2 Period of Performance. The Government is not obligated to reimburse the Contractor for any expenses incurred that are in excess of the funding obligated under this task order.

## TO:

The total obligated amount is \$572,898.34 for CLIN 00001, \$16,240.00 for CLIN 00002, and \$77,520.00 for CLIN 00003. The total available funding under this task order is \$666,658.34 which is available for payment of services provided during the task order period of performance found in Clause 5.2 Period of Performance. The Government is not obligated to reimburse the Contractor for any expenses incurred that are in excess of the funding obligated under this task order.

3. Other than the changes specified herein, no other changes are made as a result of this modification. All terms and conditions remain in full force and effect.